

Flark Stonewall Democrats 2020 Scholarship Program

The Floyd and Clark County Stonewall Democrats are pleased to announce that applications are now being accepted for the 2020 **Flark Stonewall Democrats Scholarship** program. Under the Program, two (2) scholarships will be awarded to seniors attending any Floyd or Clark County High School who are pursuing a college degree.

Program Guidelines & Priorities:

- * Open to any graduating senior who identifies as lesbian, gay, bisexual, or transgender.
- * Applicants should have a record of volunteerism in the community in both, non-school sponsored activities, and participation in extracurricular school activities.
- * Applicants must plan to attend a two (2)-year community college or four (4)-year college or university.
- * Scholarship funds will be paid to the awardee in June.
- * Amount of scholarship will be determined in April, with a minimum of \$250 per award.
- * Application will consist of following components:
 - Application/Statement (this document)
 - Essay (can be attached to this document)
 - two (2) letters of Recommendation (scanned and attached to submission)
- * Applications must be received no later than 11:59pm on <u>March 1, 2020</u>. Late applications will not be accepted.

To apply: Email completed electronic application along with essay and scanned letters of recommendation to flarkcountystonewall@gmail.com

The applications will be reviewed and recipients selected by the Flark Stonewall Democrats Scholarship Committee. The scholarships will be awarded during Flark Stonewall's Annual Brunch. A formal invitation will be sent and scholarship winners should plan to attend. Please submit any questions to: flarkcountystonewall@gmail.com

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2020

General Information:							
1.	Last Name:		First Name:				
2.	Mailing Address: Street: City:	State:	Z	IP:			
3.	Daytime telephone number:						



	Email address:					
4.	Date of birth:					
5.	Cumulative Grade Point Average (GPA):	(On a 4.0 scale)				
6.	Name of high school:					
7.	A. List any academic honors, awards and membership activities while in high school:					
	B. List your hobbies, outside interests, extracurricular activities and school related volunteer activities:					
	C. List your non-school sponsored volunteer activities in the community:					
8.	A. If you have decided on the college you will attend, please list the school name: Click here to enter text.					
	B. If not, list your top three (3) college choices:					
9.	Name & address of parent(s) or legal guardian(s): Name(s): Street: (If different from applicant)					
	City: State: Z	IIP:				
	Home phone of parents or legal guardians:	Work phone:				

SCHOLARSHIP ESSAY:

Please type an essay (250 -1000 words) addressing the following:

As an out LGBT+ youth, what do you think is the greatest need facing the LGBT+ community? How will you use your education and platform to impact the community?



STATEMENT OF ACCURACY FOR APPLICANTS:

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I also consent, that if chosen as a scholarship winner, my picture may be taken and used to promote the Flark Stonewall Democrats Scholarship Program.

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, according to the Flark Stonewall Democrats Scholarship policy, I will try to be present at any awards ceremony and/or reception to receive my scholarship award.

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, according to the Flark Stonewall Democrats Scholarship policy, it is my responsibility to submit to the scholarship committee, no later than July 2020, a certificate of enrollment for the fall semester.



I hereby understand I will not submit this application without all required attachments and supporting information. Incomplete applications or applications that do not meet eligibility criteria will not be considered for this scholarship.

Signature	of scholarship	applicant:
Date:		

hecklist of Requirements:
Application/Statement Essay Two letters of recommendation
Reminder: Please EMAIL completed application packet by March 1, 2020 to
flarkcountystonewall@gmail.com